REQUIRED FOR THE ERECTION AND 
COMPLETION OF A SHELTER HOUSE IN 
NEW LOTS PARK, BOROUGH OF BROOK-
LYN. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
whole work will be within sixty (6o) consecu-
tive working days. 

The amount of security required is Three 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500). 

No. a. FOR WORK AND MATERIALS 
REQUIRED FOR THE ERECTION AND 
COMPLETION OF A SHELTER HOUSE IN 
FULTON PARK, BOROUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
whole work will be within ninety (90) consecu-
tive working days. 

The amount of security required is Five Thou-

[...]

REQUIRED FOR THE ERECTION AND 
COMPLETION OF A SHELTER AND TEN-
NIS HOUSE IN PROSPECT PARK, BOR-
OUGH OF BROOKLYN. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
whole work will be within one hundred and fifty 
(150) consecutive working days. 

The amount of security required is Twenty-
five Thousand Dollars ($25.000). 

The contracts must be bid for separately. 
The bids will be compared and the contracts 

awarded at a lump or aggregate sum for each 
contract. 

Blank forms may be obtained and plans may 
be seen at the office of the Department of Parks, 
Litchfield Mansion.

[...]

AND MATERIALS NECESSARY TO CON-
STRUCT A RUSTIC MASONRY BOUNDARY 
WALL AROUND SUNSET PARK, BOROUGH 
OF BROOKLYN. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
whole work is within one hundred and twenty 
(Tao) consecutive working days. 

The amount of security required is Twenty-
five Thousand Dollars ($25,000). 

The bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Blank forms may be obtained and plans may 
be seen at the office of the Department of Parks, 
Litchfield Mansion, Prospect Park, Brooklyn. 

HENRY SMITH, 
President;

[...]

sewer, laid complete, includ-
ing all incidentals and ap-
purtenances, per linear foot, 
*140  	6,6137 so  

Total 	  

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of the contract is 
400 working days. 

The amount of security required will be One 
Hundred and Twenty-five Thousand Dollars 
($125,000. 

No. 2. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE 
LABOR AND MATERIAL REQUIRED FOR 
CONSTRUCTING RELIEF SEWERS AND AP-
PURTENANCES IN SKILLMAN STREET, 
FROM PARK AVENUE TO MYRTLE AVE-
NUE, ETC., DIVISION z, SECTION 2, MAIN 
LINE. 

The following Engineir's preliminary estimate

[...]

sewer, laid complete, includ-
ing all incidentals and appur-
tenances, per linear foot, 
$3.28  	97 50 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of the contract will 
be four hundred (400) working days. 

The amount of security required will be One 
Hundred and Twenty-five Thousand Dollars 
($125,000). 

No. 3. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE 
LABOR AND MATERIAL REQUIRED FOR 
CONSTRUCTING RELIEF SEWERS AND 
APPURTENANCES IN VERNON AVENUE, 
FROM MARCY AVENUE TO TOMPKINS 
AVENUE, ETC., DIVISION z, SECTION 3, 
MAIN LINE. 

The following Engineer's preliminary estimate